

MOUNT VERNON CONNECTED COMMUNITY DESIGN VISIONING WORKSHOP NOTICE

The District Department of Energy and Environment (DOEE) and Pepco seek to design a Connected Community Roadmap for Mount Vernon and surrounding Shaw, Northwest One and NoMa neighborhoods, in partnership with community residents and stakeholders – your ideas and input are needed. The roadmap will include innovative solutions to provide customers with safe, affordable, reliable, and clean energy. Over the past few months, Pepco and DOEE have met with residents and businesses to identify clean energy and technology solutions to save energy, advance solar, and achieve environmental and economic benefits to serve the community's needs and interests.

Development of this collaborative and innovative roadmap stems from the 2019 approval by the Public Service Commission to proceed with the construction of the Mount Vernon Substation. This approval directed Pepco to find non-wires solutions to defer the need to install a fourth transformer at the substation. The roadmap will target implementation in 2023, after the substation is operational, and will identify solutions to combat climate change, build resilience and modernize the local energy grid for the benefit of the surrounding community.

Please join us for a Design Visioning Workshop on Monday, February 28, 2022, to learn about the Mount Vernon Connected Community Roadmap Design.

VIRTUAL COMMUNITY MEETING

Date: Monday, February 28, 2022

RSVP: rachel@tbaconnects.com



Where: Online via Microsoft Teams

(to view the presentation):

Time: 7:00 PM - 8:00 PM

rebrand.ly/MtVernonWorkshop_Feb28

Join By Phone (to hear the presentation only): (443) 529-0267; Conference ID - 614 376 786#



Pepco will host a "virtual office" for those without internet access to participate in the workshop survey.

The virtual office will be held **February 16, 2022 until March 16, 2022.**

Wednesdays: 12pm-2pm Saturdays: 10am-2pm Please call: 301-660-6847

Share your input and take the workshop survey: **rebrand.ly/MtVernonSurvey**

For additional information about the Mount Vernon Connected Community Roadmap, please email MtVernonRoadmap@exeloncorp.com or visit our website at pepco.com/MtVernonRoadmap



